MAPC-A3005-AD
 Rev.  V3
GaN on SiC Transistor, 8 W, 28 V
DC - 6 GHz
 MACOM Technology Solutions Inc. (MACOM) and its affiliates reserve the right to make changes to the product(s) or information contained herein without notice.
Visit www.macom.com for additional data sheets and product information.
For further information and support please visit:

• Measured at CW @ PSAT defined at PIN = 30 dBm.
        VDS = 28 V, IDQ = 100 mA, TC = 25°C
Ordering Information
Part Number MOQ Increment
MAPC-A3005-AD000 Bulk
MAPC-A3005-ADTR1 Tape and Reel
MAPC-A3005-ADSB1 Sample Board
Frequency
(GHz)
D
(%)
2 40.0 10.0 65.7
4 39.4 9.4 48.3
6 39.9 9.9 45.3
3x4 mm PDFN-12LD
Functional Schematic
Pin Configuration
3,4 RFIN / VG RF Input / Gate
9,10 RFOUT / VD RF Output / Drain
1,2,5,6,7,
8,11,12,13
Flange1  Ground / Source
1. The flange on the package bottom must be connected to RF,
DC and thermal ground.
1
2
3
4
5
6
12
11
10
9
8
7
Source (metalized backside)
Index
marking
RFOUT/VD
13
MAPC-A3005-AD
 Rev.  V3
GaN on SiC Transistor, 8 W, 28 V
DC - 6 GHz
 MACOM Technology Solutions Inc. (MACOM) and its affiliates reserve the right to make changes to the product(s) or information contained herein without notice.
Visit www.macom.com for additional data sheets and product information.
For further information and support please visit:
DC-0033846
2
RF Electrical Specifications
2
: Freq. = 2 GHz, TA = +25°C, VDS = 28 V, IDQ = 100 mA
Parameter Symbol Min. Typ. Max. Units Conditions
Saturated Power PSAT 7.0 8.4 12.5 W PIN = 25 dBm, CW
Drain Efficiency ƞSAT 64.0 68.4 90.0 PIN = 25 dBm, CW %
Low Power Gain GSS 12.0 18.9 23.0 dB PIN = 10 dBm, CW
2. Final testing and screening for all transistor sales is performed using the MAPC-A3005-AD-AMP at 2 GHz.
Absolute Maximum Ratings
3,4
Drain-Source Voltage 84 V
Gate Voltage -10, +2 V